

23 August 2022

Tim Adriaansen
fyi-request-19795-da2968d6@requests.fyi.org.nz

Kia ora Tim

The information you have requested – CAS-597016-V1J4C9

I refer to your request for information dated 19 July 2022 regarding the Glen Innes to Tamaki Drive Shared Path Stage 1 and Stage 2.

I have attached all the information that we hold in relation to your request. You can download this information [here](#).

This includes the following:

1. GI2T Section 1 RSA Stage 4
2. GI2T Section 2 Post Const Safety Audit Report FINAL
3. GITT Audit Summary's
4. Merton Road to St Johns Road Shared Path
5. S2 Phase 1 Addendum Stage 3 RSA Additional Comments
6. Stage 3 RSA Section 1

Some information such as names and contact details has been withheld under section 7(2)(a) of the LGOIMA, to protect the privacy of natural persons, including that of deceased natural persons.

Should you believe that we have not dealt with your request appropriately, you are able to make a complaint to the Office of the Ombudsman and seek an investigation and review in regard to this matter.

Kind regards



David Nelson

**Group Manager
Infrastructure Project Delivery**

